62
3
1
2
3
4
5
6

5
2
1
45°
15°15°
30°22.5°
45°45°45°
Screw jacks with travelling ball nut (Mod.B)
3.8   Ball nut dimensions
Nuts with flange according to DIN 69051
Ball screw Nut code
Flange
type
Dimensions [mm]
BS d0 × Ph D1 D4 D5 D6 D7 L1 L3 L7 L8 L10 L
BS 16 × 5 SFN-D.16.05.3R 1 28 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 40 8 48
BS 16 × 10 SFN-D.16.10.3R 1 28 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 40 8 66
BS 16 × 16 SFN-D.16.16.2R-2 1 28 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 40 8 53
BS 20 × 5
SFN-D.20.05.3R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 44 8 48
SFN-D.20.05.5R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 44 8 63
BS 20 × 10 SFN-D.20.10.3R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 44 8 66
BS 20 × 20 SFN-D.20.20.2R-2 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 44 8 70
BS 25 × 5 SFN-D.25.05.3R 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 48 8 48
BS 25 × 10 SFN-D.25.10.3R 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 48 8 69
BS 25 × 25 SFN-D.25.25.2R-2 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 48 8 69
BS 32 × 5 SFN-D.32.05.4R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 62 8 57
BS 32 × 10
SFN-D.32.10.3R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 62 8 79
SFN-D.32.10.4R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 62 8 89
SFN-D.32.10.5R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 62 8 100
BS 32 × 20 SFN-D.32.20.3R 1 56 71 9 86 M6 16 6 14 65 8 88
BS 32 × 32 SFN-D.32.32.2R-2 1 56 71 9 86 M6 20 6 14 65 8 91
BS 40 × 10 SFN-D.40.10.5R 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 70 10 103
BS 40 × 20 SFN-D.40.20.3R 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 70 10 115
BS 40 × 40 SFN-D.40.40.2R-2 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 70 10 107
BS 50 × 10 SFN-D.50.10.5R 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 85 10 106
BS 50 × 20 SFN-D.50.20.4R 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 85 10 142
BS 63 × 10 SFN-D.63.10.5R 2 90 108 11 125 M8×1 16 7 18 95 10 108
BS 63 × 20 SFN-D.63.20.4R 2 95 115 13.5 135 M8×1 25 9 20 100 10 155
BS 80 × 10 SFN-D.80.10.6R 2 105 125 13.5 145 M8×1 16 9 20 110 10 121
BS 80 × 16 SFN-D.80.16.5R 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 130 10 157
BS 80 × 20 SFN-D.80.20.5R-F 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 130 10 142
BS 80 × 20 SFN-D.80.20.4R 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 130 10 161
BS 100 × 16 SFN-D.100.16.5R 2 150 176 17.5 202 M8×1 25 9 30 155 10 165
BS 100 × 20 SFN-D.100.20.5R 2 150 176 17.5 202 M8×1 25 9 30 155 10 190
BS 120 × 20 SFN-D.120.20.7R 2 170 196 17.5 222 M8×1 30 12 30 175 10 240
Flange type: 1
(d0 < 40 mm)
Flange type: 2
(d0 ≥ 40 mm)

D7
D
  h
13
6 D
4
22.5°
Screw jacks with travelling ball nut (Mod.B)
3.8   Ball nut dimensions
Nuts with flange at SERVOMECH drawing SERVOMECH
Ball screw Nut code
Flange
type
Dimensions [mm]
BS d0 × Ph D1 D4 D5 D6 D7 L1 L3 L7 L10 L
BS 16 × 5 SFN-S.16.05.3R 1 28 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 8 48
BS 16 × 10 SFN-S.16.10.3R 1 28 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 8 66
BS 16 × 16 SFN-S.16.16.2R-2 1 30 38 5.5 48 M6 10 5 10 8 53
BS 20 × 5
SFN-S.20.05.3R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 8 48
SFN-S.20.05.5R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 8 63
BS 20 × 10 SFN-S.20.10.3R 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 8 66
BS 20 × 20 SFN-S.20.20.2R-2 1 36 47 6.6 58 M6 10 5 10 8 70
BS 25 × 5 SFN-S.25.05.3R 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 8 48
BS 25 × 10 SFN-S.25.10.3R 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 8 69
BS 25 × 25 SFN-S.25.25.2R-2 1 40 51 6.6 62 M6 10 6 10 8 69
BS 32 × 5 SFN-S.32.05.4R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 57
BS 32 × 10
SFN-S.32.10.3R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 79
SFN-S.32.10.4R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 89
SFN-S.32.10.5R 1 50 65 9 80 M6 16 6 12 8 100
BS 32 × 20 SFN-S.32.20.3R 1 56 71 9 86 M6 16 6 14 8 88
BS 32 × 32 SFN-S.32.32.2R-2 1 56 71 9 86 M6 20 6 14 8 91
BS 40 × 10 SFN-S.40.10.5R 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 10 103
BS 40 × 20 SFN-S.40.20.3R 2 63 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 10 115
BS 40 × 40 SFN-S.40.40.2R-2 2 68 78 9 93 M8×1 16 7 14 10 107
BS 50 × 10 SFN-S.50.10.5R 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 10 106
BS 50 × 20 SFN-S.50.20.4R 2 75 93 11 110 M8×1 16 7 16 10 142
BS 63 × 10 SFN-S.63.10.5R 2 90 108 11 125 M8×1 16 7 18 10 108
BS 63 × 20 SFN-S.63.20.4R 2 95 115 13.5 135 M8×1 25 9 20 10 155
BS 80 × 10 SFN-S.80.10.6R 2 105 125 13.5 145 M8×1 16 9 20 10 121
BS 80 × 16 SFN-S.80.16.5R 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 10 157
BS 80 × 20 SFN-S.80.20.5R-F 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 10 142
BS 80 × 20 SFN-S.80.20.4R 2 125 145 13.5 165 M8×1 25 9 25 10 161
BS 100 × 16 SFN-S.100.16.5R 2 150 176 17.5 202 M8×1 25 9 30 10 165
BS 100 × 20 SFN-S.100.20.5R 2 150 176 17.5 202 M8×1 25 9 30 10 190
BS 120 × 20 SFN-S.120.20.7R 2 170 196 17.5 222 M8×1 30 12 30 10 240
Flange type: 1
6 holes at 60°
(d0 < 40 mm)
Flange type: 2